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To be treated as strictly CONFIDENTIAL and!Q! to be published, broadcast or cabled before 6.00 P.M. on MONDAY, 18TH JUNE, 

AUSTRALIAN DEMOGRAPHIC REVIEW NO~ 146 
OVERSEA ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES - MAY? 1962 (PRELIMINARU 

1 9 JUN 1962 

NEW buUil'! \V,t':i OFftCE 
Monthly figures of oversea arrivals and departures are shown in the tables belowo The figures for the latest month are obtained 

from a preliminar.ycount and are subject to revision. F~nal figures for this month will be shown in the next issue of these statistics. 

2. "Permanent and Long Term Movement" relates to 'persons (other than Australian troops) who ~tate they intend to reside for a. period 
of one year or more - in Australia in the case of arrivals and abroad in theoa.se of departures 0 "Short Term Movement" relates to persons who 
intend residence for shorter periods, together with Australian troops irrespective of length of intended=;esidence. The dissections of 
Permanent and Long'Term Movement shown in Tables 2-4 are based on the purpose of travel stated by the oversea traveller. These statistics 
were shown for the first time on this basis in Demographic Review Noo 1430 Further information regarding the basis of these figures and 
sta.tistics for earlier periods were also shown in tha.t Review. (Information regarding other aspects of "Permanent Oversea Migration" was shown 
in Pa.rt II of Demographic Review No .113 ) $" , 

Period 

1960 - Year 
1961 - May 

June 
1960-61 - Yea.r 
1961 ~ July 

August 
September 
Ootober 
November 
December 

1961 - Year 
1962 - . Ja.nuary 

February 
March 
April 
May (a) 
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TABLE 1. ~ OVERSEA ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES: AUSTRALIA 
TOTAL MOVEMENT 

ARRIVALS DEPARTURES 
Males Females Persons Males Females Persons 

169,579 129,582 299,161 116,857 92,169 209,026 

13,201 10,465 23,666 12,143 9,647 21,790 
14,510 12,040 26,550 10,911 8,070 18,981 

175,559 137,544 313,103 127,060 100,853 227,913 

10,847 8,368 19,215 10,542 7,358 17,900 
14,129 11,588 25,117 12,290 8,956 21,246 
12,621 11,393 24,014 11,194 8,836 20,030 
14,335 12,954 27,289 11,131 7,832 18,963 
13,480 11,818 25,298 12,769 9,813 22,582 
15,091 14,473 29,564 14,125 11,513 25,638 

170,404 142,686 313,090 141,349 1109 218 l251 ,567 

17,269 16,699 33,968 . 14,432 139 445 \ 79 877 
15,041 11,8]8 26,879 109963 89 033 1 996 
13,854 12,273 26,127 13,329 10,055 23, 384 
13,312 119 684 24,996 129~~ 10', i~~ 23, P28 

'(b) . (b) 26 9 687 24~ fr69 

EXCESS OF ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES 
Males Females Persons 
52,722 37,413 90,135 

1,058 818 1,876 
3,599 3,970 7,569 

,48,499 36,691 85,190 

305 1,010 1,315 
1,839 2,632 4,471 
1,427 2,557 3,984 
3,204 5,122 8,326 

711 2,005 2,716 
966 2~960 3,926 

29,055 32~468 61,523 

2,837 3,254 6,091 
4,078 3,805 7,883 

525 29 218 2,743 

1~~ 1 'i~~ 1,968 
19918 
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TABkE 2. - OVERSEA ARRIVALS, CLASSIFIED BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL 

PERMANENT MOVEMENT LONG TERM MOVEMENT TOTAL Australian Oversea PEBMANENT , 
Period Settlers Arriving Residents Visitors AND LONG TERM 

Returninf Arriving ARRIVALS from Overseas 
Males Females Persons Persons Persons Persons 

1960 - Year 63,087 46,992 110,079 16,495 12,797 139,371 
1961 -

May 4,630 4,077 8,707 1,314 1,103 11,124 
June 5,724 4,683 10,407 1,505 1,320 13,232 

1960-61 - Year 61,052 47,239 108,291 16,870 13,320 138,481 

1961 -
July 3,143 3,161 6,304 881 748 7,933 
.August 4,606 4,157 8,763 1,421 814 10,998 
September 2,459 3,080 5,539 1,512 992 8,043 
Ootober 3,052 3,468 6,520 1,833 948 9,301 
November 2,2)0 2,885 5,115 1,975 990 8,080 
Deoember 2,556 3,377 5,933 2,422 1,232 9,587 

1961 - Year 49,378 46,029 95,407 18,602 13,577 127,586 
1962 - Janua17 4,987 6,325 11,312 1,943 1,850 15,105 

Februa17 2,663 2,972 5,635 1,512 1,842 8,989 
March 2,172 4,068 6,840 11,540 1,184 9,564 
April 3,880 4'~~~ 8,156 11,292 192 10,240 
Jlay (a) (b) 8,036 1,709 1,096 10,841 

<a) Prelimina17_ (b) Not available. 

SHORT TERM MOVEMENT 
Australian Oversea Residents Visitors Returning Arriving from Overseas 

Persons Persons 

75,167 84,623 

5,515 7,027 
5,998 7,320 

81,855 92,767 

4,778 6,504 
7,121 7,598 
8,458 7,513 
9,187 8,801 
8,870 8,348 
8,111 11,866 

86,208 99,296 
10,332 8,531 
8,135 9,755 
6,900 9,663 
6,353 8,403 
7,479 8,367 

TOTAL 
ARRIVALS 

Persons 

299,161 

23,666 
26,550 

313,103 

19,215 
25,717 
24,014 
27,289 
25,298 
29,564 

313,090 
33,968 
26,879 
26,127 
24,996 
26,687 
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Period 

1960 - Year 

19.61 -
May 
June 

1960-Ci1l - Year 

1961 -
.July 
August 
September 
October 
Bcwember 
Deoember 

1961 - Year 

1962 -
January 
February 
March 
April 
Kay (b) 

_._-------- --_.- -----~----------

TAJ3LE .3. - OVERSEA DEPARTURES CLASSIFIED BY ~ PllRPOSE OF ·mRADL 

(Persons) 

PERMANENT KOVD4ENT LONG 'fBI)( IOVlIlENT ,mOTAL ! 
Former Other , AustraU.an <Ove;mma PI!mfAD:N!l' : 

Settlers Residents Tota]. Residents fi1ltl.ttmrs AND I 
Departing , Depar1ii.Dg :uwrg TERM I 'Departing ! :mlep8ll":Plmg (.a) I OverseaS DEF.Iilm'URES 

5,551 5.302 10.B53 1 25,3311 l1t'Q, 411 46."5 
-

;06 '565 1,011 2,469 960 (,500 
519 632 1,211 2,381 11;.224 4,811.6 

5,931 5,499 11,430 28,542 111" 823 51,195 

569 559 1,128 2,488 1,1014 4,630 
1,213 770 1,983 3,092 1,192 6,261 

847 583 1,430 2,806 1,026 5,262 
154 559 1,31.3 2,584 881 4,778 

1,139 590 1,729 3,503 1,210 6,442 
916 512 1,488 2,318 1,115 4,981 

8,240 6,531 14,717 32,151 12,21.3 59,147 

1,149 949 2,098 4,199 1,487 8,384 
503 453 956 1,921 176 3,653 
517 462 979 2,546 930 4,455 
559 384 943 2,333 916 4,192 
484 664 1,148 2,726 1,124 4,998 

~SHORT TERII ~ 
~ustralian 

Oversea TOTAL ;Residents Visit.nrB DEPARTURES .:Departing 
Departing (Overseas 

71,161 84,610 20'),026 

$,194 8,496 21,190 
",625 7,540 18,981 

82" H:i2 93,956 221,913 

',902 1,368 11 ,900 
6,120 8,259 21,246 
5,996 8,112 20,030 
5,916 8,249 18,963 
7,153 8,981 22,582 

11,616 9,041 25,638 
89,880 102,540 251,561 

8,169 11,324 21,811 
6,631 8,112 18,996 
8,5.31 10,398 23,384 
9,978 8,858 23,028 
9,773 9,998 24,769 

~ 

(a) Exoludes persons who Btated on departure that they had oome to Australia intending to settle and had st~ed for a period of less than 
twelve months. Satisfaotory figures relating to these persons are not available, but over the last three years the number would appear 
to vary from 1,000 to 2,000 persons per year. 

(b) Preliminary • 
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T.Al3LE 4. - EXCESS OF OVERSEA ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES, :BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL 

(Persons) 

HEr PERMANENT MOV1l4ENT NET LONG TERM MOVEMENT NE!' TOTAL HEr SHORT TERM MOVEMENT PERMANENT NEr 
TOTAL AND LONG TERM Settlers (a) Total Residents Visitors MOVEMENT Residents Visitors MOVEMENT 

1960 ~ Year 104,528 99,226 - 8,836 29 386 92,776 

1961 -
6,624 May 8,201 7,636 "7' 1,155 ' 143 

JUne 9,828 9,196 - 876 96 8,416 
, 

1960-:-61 - Year 102,360 96,861 -11,672 1,497 86,686 

1961 -
July 5,735 5,176 .i.. 1,607 - 266 3,303 
August 7,550 6,780 - 1,671 - 378 4,731 
September 4,692 4,109 - 1,294 - 34 2,781 
Ootober 5,766 ~ 5,201 - 151 61 4,523 
November 3,976 3,386 ~ 1,528 - 220 1,638 
Deoember 5,017 4,445 44 117 4,606 

19~1 - Year 87,167 80,630 -13,555 1,364 68,439 

1962 '"':' 
January 10,163 9,214 - 2,856 363 . 6,121 
February 5,132 4,679 - 409 1,066 5,336 
Maroh 6,323 5,861 - 1,006 254 5,109 
April 7,597 7,213 - 1,041 - 124 ' 6,048 
May (b) 1,552 6,888 - 1,011 - 28 5,843 

- - - - -

!Q!!I Minus sign (-) denotes exoess of departures over.arrivals. 

OOMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS 
CANBERRA. A.C.T. 18TH JUNE, 1962 

- 2,594 - 47 

- 3,279 - 1,469 - 627 - 220 

- 307 - 1,189 

- 1,124 - 864 
401 - 661 

2,462 - 1,259 
3,251 552 
1,71.1 - 639 

- 3,505 2,825 

- 3,612 - 3,244 

2,163 . - 2,193 
1,504 1,043 

- 1,631 - 135 
- 3,625 - 455 
- 2,294 - 1,631 

X.M. ARCHER 
COMMONWEA~H STATISTICIAN 

90,135 

1,876 
7,569 

85,190 

1,315 
4,471 
3,984 
8,326 
2,116 
3,926 

61,523 

6,091 
7,883 
2,743 
1,968 
1,918 

NOTE I Inquiries oonoerning these statistios oan be made in Canberra by telephoning J1971 Extension 35 or, in State Capitals, b,y telephoning 
the offioes of the Deputy Commonwealth Statistioians. 
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