COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS	
CANBERRA, AUSTRALIA	BUREAU OF CENSUS & STATISTICS
To be treated as strictly CONFIDENTIAL and NOT to be published, broadcast or cabled before 6.00 P.M. on MONDAY, 18TH JUNE, 196	. LIBPARY
AUSTRALIAN DEMOGRAPHIC REVIEW NO. 146	1 9 JUN 1962
OVERSEA ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES - MAY, 1962 (PRELIMINARY)	NEW SOUTH WALES OFFICE
	Contraction of the owner owner of the owner

Monthly figures of oversea arrivals and departures are shown in the tables below. The figures for the latest month are obtained from a preliminary count and are subject to revision. Final figures for this month will be shown in the next issue of these statistics.

2. "Permanent and Long Term Movement" relates to persons (other than Australian troops) who state they intend to reside for a period of one year or more - in Australia in the case of arrivals and abroad in the case of departures. "Short Term Movement" relates to persons who intend residence for shorter periods, together with Australian troops irrespective of length of intended residence. The dissections of Permanent and Long Term Movement shown in Tables 2-4 are based on the purpose of travel stated by the oversea traveller. These statistics were shown for the first time on this basis in Demographic Review No. 143. Further information regarding the basis of these figures and statistics for earlier periods were also shown in that Review. (Information regarding other aspects of "Permanent Oversea Migration" was shown in Part II of Demographic Review No. 113).

TABLE 1. - OVERSEA ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES : AUSTRALIA

	tangan		TOTAL	MOVEMENT						
Period		ARRIVALS			DEPARTURES	)	EXCESS OF ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES			
in the second	Males	Females	Persons	Males	Females	Persons	Males	Females	Persons	
1960 - Year	169,579	129,582	299,161	116,857	92,169	209,026	52,722	37,413	90,135	
1961 — May June	13,201 14,510	10,465 12,040	23,666 26,550	12,143 10,911	9,647 8,070	21,790 18,981	1,058 3,599	818 3,970	1,876 7,569	
1960-61 - Year	175,559	137,544	313,103	127,060	100,853	227,913	48,499	36,691	85,190	
1961 - July August September October November December	10,847 14,129 12,621 14,335 13,480 15,091	8,368 11,588 11,393 12,954 11,818 14,473	19,215 25,717 24,014 27,289 25,298 29,564	10,542 12,290 11,194 11,131 12,769 14,125	7,358 8,956 8,836 7,832 9,813 11,513	17,900 21,246 20,030 18,963 22,582 25,638	305 1,839 1,427 3,204 711 966	1,010 2,632 2,557 5,122 2,005 2,960	1,315 4,471 3,984 8,326 2,716 3,926	
1961 - Year 1962	170,404	142,686	313,090	141,349	110,218	251,567	29,055	32,468	61,523	
<b>February</b>	17,269 15,041	16,699 11,838	33,968 26,879	14,432	13,445 8,033	27,877	2,837 4,078	3,254 3,805	6,091 7,883	
March April May (a)	13,854 13,312 (b)	12,273 11,684 (Ъ)	26,127 24,996 26,687	13,329 12,882 (Ъ)	10,055 10,146 (Ъ)	23,384 23,028 24,769	525 430 (Ъ)	2,218 1,538 (Ъ)	2,743 1,968 1,918	

(a) Preliminary. (b) Not available.

1791.

	PERI	MANENT MOVE	MENT	LONG TERM N	OVEMENT	TOTAL	SHORT TERM MOVEMENT		
Period	Settlers Arriving			Australian Residents Returning from Overseas	Oversea Visitors Arriving	PERMANENT AND LONG TERM ARRIVALS	Australian Residents Returning from Overseas	Oversea Visitors Arriving	TOTAL ARRIVALS
	Males	Females	Persons	Persons	Persons	Persons	Persons	Persons	Persons
1960 - Year	63,087	46,992	110,079	16,495	12,797	139,371	75,167	84,623	299, 161
1961 - May June	4,630 5,724	4,077 4,683	8,707 10,407	1,314 1,505	1,103 1,320	11,124 13,232	5,515 5,998	7,027 7,320	23,666 26,550
1960-61 - Year	61,052	47,239	108,291	16,870	13,320	138,481	81,855	92,767	313, 103
1961 - July August September October November December	3,143 4,606 2,459 3,052 2,230 2,556	3,161 4,157 3,080 3,468 2,885 3,377	6,304 8,763 5,539 6,520 5,115 5,933	881 1,421 1,512 1,833 1,975 2,422	748 814 992 948 990 1,232	7,933 10,998 8,043 9,301 8,080 9,587	4,778 7,121 8,458 9,187 8,870 8,111	6,504 7,598 7,513 8,801 8,348 11,866	19,215 25,717 24,014 27,289 25,298 29,564
1961 — Year	49,378	46,029	95,407	18,602	13,577	127,586	86,208	99,296	313,090
1962 - January February March April May (a)	4,987 2,663 2,772 3,880 (b)	6,325 2,972 4,068 4,276 (Ъ)	11,312 5,635 6,840 8,156 8,036	1,943 1,512 1,540 1,292 1,709	1,850 1,842 1,184 792 1,096	15,105 8,989 9,564 10,240 10,841	10, 332 8, 135 6,900 6, 353 7,479	8,531 9,755 9,663 8,403 8,367	33,968 26,879 26,127 24,996 26,687

## TABLE 2. - OVERSEA ARRIVALS CLASSIFIED BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL

(a) Preliminary. (b) Not available.

∾ •

		PERM	ANENT MOVEM	ENT	LONG TERM	MOVEMENT	TOTAL	SHORT TERM	MOVENENT	
Pei	riod	Former Settlers Departing (a)	Other Residents Departing	Total	Australian Residents Departing Overseas	Oversea Visitors Departing	PERMANENT AND LONG TERM DEPARTURES	Australian Residents Departing Overseas	Oversea Visitors Departing	TOTAL DEPARTURES
1960 - Year		5,551	5,302	10,853	25,331	110, 411	46,595	77,761	84,670	209,026
1961 — May June		506 579	565 632	1,071 1,211	2,469 2,381	960 11,,224	4,500 4,816	8,794 6,625	8,496 7,540	21,790 18,981
1960-61 - Year		5,931	5,499	11,430	28, 542	11, 823	51,795	<b>82,,</b> 162 👘 .	93,956	227,913
1961 - July August September October November December 1961 - Year		569 1,213 847 754 1,139 916 8,240	559 770 583 559 590 572 6,537	1,128 1,983 1,430 1,313 1,729 1,488 14,777	2,488 3,092 2,806 2,584 3,503 2,378 <b>32,</b> 157	1,014 1,192 1,026 881 1,210 1,115 12,213	4,630 6,267 5,262 4,778 6,442 4,981 59,147	5,902 6,720 5,996 5,936 7,153 11,616 89,880	7,368 8,259 8,772 8,249 8,987 9,041 102,540	17,900 21,246 20,030 18,963 22,582 25,638 251,567
1962 - January February March April May (b)		1,149 503 517 559 484	949 453 462 384 664	2,098 956 979 943 1,148	4,799 1,921 2,546 2,333 2,726	1,487 776 930 916 1,124	8,384 3,653 4,455 4,192 4,998	8,169 6,631 8,531 9,978 9,773	11, 324 8, 712 10, 398 8, 858 9, 998	27,877 18,996 23,384 23,028 24,769

TABLE 3. - OVERSEA DEPARTURES CLASSIFIED BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL

(Persons)

(a) Excludes persons who stated on departure that they had come to Australia intending to settle and had stayed for a period of less than twelve months. Satisfactory figures relating to these persons are not available, but over the last three years the number would appear to vary from 1,000 to 2,000 persons per year.

(b) Preliminary.

eب ب

			(rersc	116 )		·		
Peniod	NET PERMANENT MOVEMENT		NET LONG TH	ERM MOVEMENT	NET TOTAL PERMANENT	NET SHORT TE	NET	
+61104	Settlers (a)	Total	Residents	Visitors	AND LONG TERM MOVEMENT	Residents	Visitors	TOTAL MOVEMENT
1960 - Year	104,528	99,226	- 8,836	2,386	92,776	- 2,594	- 47	90,135
1961	4 			4				
May June	8,201 9,828	7,636 9,196	- 1,155 - 876	143 96	6,624 8,416	- 3,279 - 627	– 1,469 – 220	1,876 7,569
1960-61 - Year 1961 -	102,360	96,861	-11,672	1,497	86,686	- 307	- 1,189	85,190
July August September October November December	5,735 7,550 4,692 5,766 3,976 5,017	5,176 6,780 4,109 5,207 3,386 4,445	- 1,607 - 1,671 - 1,294 - 751 - 1,528 44	- 266 - 378 - 34 67 - 220 117	3,303 4,731 2,781 4,523 1,638 4,606	- 1,124 401 2,462 3,251 1,717 - 3,505	- 864 - 661 - 1,259 552 - 639 2,825	1,315 4,471 3,984 8,326 2,716 3,926
1961 - Year	87,167	80,630	-13,555	1,364	68,439	- 3,672	- 3,244	61,523
1962 - January February March April May (b)	10, 163 5, 132 6, 323 7, 597 7, 552	9,214 4,679 5,861 7,213 6,888	- 2,856 - 409 - 1,006 - 1,041 - 1,017	363 1,066 254 - 124 - 28	6,721 5,336 5,109 6,048 5,843	2, 163 1,504 - 1,631 - 3,625 - 2,294	- 2,793 1,043 - 735 - 455 - 1,631	6,091 7,883 2,743 1,968 1,918

TABLE 4. - EXCESS OF OVERSEA ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES, BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL

(Persons)

NOTE: Minus sign (-) denotes excess of departures over arrivals.

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU	OF	CENSUS AND STATISTICS
CANBERRA. A.C.T.		18TH JUNE, 1962

K.M. ARCHER COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

NOTE: Inquiries concerning these statistics can be made in Canberra by telephoning J1971 Extension 35 or, in State Capitals, by telephoning the offices of the Deputy Commonwealth Statisticians.

4